
:SS6S Written Answers PHALGUNA 26, 1885 (SAKA) Written ATl8WerB SS66

fDdiau Employed with BacUo Peldac

1171. Shri Ba.ri Visbna Kamath:
Will title Minister of lDformatioa and Broadcastin&' be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 848 on the 16th Mal"eh, 1963 and
,ilJtate:

(a) whether any attempts have been or are being made to obtain the information about Shri Sharma and
.his wife employed by the Chinese
Government; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The MiDlster of Parliamentary
.AJrairs (Shrl Satya Narayan Sinha):
(a) and (b). The Embassy of India,
.Peking, is alive to the necessity of f.}btaining more information amout the dc'ails of Mr. and Mrs. Sharmas' employment by the Chinese GovernmEJrt.
However, in the peculiar dreumstan-
ces in wh~ch the Indian Embas~y opel'ates at Peking, it has not been J)('ssible to as(.-ertain any fresh de-
'(all~,

UrBDilllD Deposits In Bihar

r Shri Sabodh HaDSda:
I Shri D. C. Sharma:

Shri H. C. Soy:
11'7% t Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

. Shri Indrajlt Gupta:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

I Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
L Shrl Oakar Lal Berwa:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a huge quantity of uranium deposits has been found in Bhatin area in Bihar State;

(b) whether this reserve is suitable for exploitation; and

(c) if so, where this will be milled for atomic fuel?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs aDd Minister of Atomic Energy (Shri lawaharlal Nehru): (a) A promising deposit of uranium ore has been located in

Bhatin in the Singhbhum district of Bihar.

(b) Investigations to assess its potentiality for commercial exploitation are still in progress.

(c) The question of milling the ore will arise only if the extent of the deposit and the grade of the ore justify such processing.

Labour Educational SemiDan In
Philippines

11'73. Shrl Shashi BaDjan: Will the Prime Mlnls&er be pleased to state:

(a) whether the issue of passports to trade Union workers for attending labour educational seminars and conferences in Philippines during the third and the fourth week of December, 1963 required the approval of Ministry of Labour; and

( b) if so, the names of persons attached to different trade unions who were granted passports?

The Prime Minister and Mlnfster of External Affairs and Minister or Atomic Ene"-",y (Shrl lawaharIal Nehru): (a) Passports are issued by the Ministry of External Affairs.
Sometimes other Ministries or Departments, as the case may be, are also consulted.

(b) None.

Supply of Raw Hides

11'74. Shrl S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Defcnce be pleased to state:

(a) whethcr it is a fact that some of thc contractors in Kanpur are not supplying raw hides regularly to the Government Harness and Saddlery Factory, Kanpur; and

(b) if so, the steps taken against them?

The MiDlster of Defence Prodactloa in the Ministry of Defence (Shrl Raghuramaiah): (a) The supply ot Raw Hides from contractors in Kanpur is considered to be satisfactory but

